Public Service Commission

State of North Dakota
COMMISSIONERS 600 East Boulevard Avenue Dept. 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480
Brian Kroshus Web: www.psc.nd.gov
Julie Fedorchak Phone: 701-328-2400
Randy Christmann ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685

Fax: 701-328-2410
TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711

November 5, 2020

NST Transload Operating
10077 Grogans Mill Rd Ste. 530
The Woodlands, TX 77380

Re:  Case No. PU-15-232
NST Express, LLC
12-Inch Crude Oil Pipeline - McKenzie County
Siting Application

Enclosed is a siting application fee final refund approved at the October 7, 2020 Public Service Commission
meeting in the amount of $14,704.00 for the above captioned case.

This check represents a refund of the portion of the application fee paid in the above case, less expenditure.
An accounting showing original fees paid in the case, expenditures deducted, and amount remaining is
attached.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund or the expenditures, please contact our office
at (701) 328-4077.

Best Regards,

Oilsdl.

Patrick Fahn, Director
Public Utilities Division

Enclosures
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

NST Express, LLC Case No. PU-15-232
12-inch Crude Oil Pipeline — McKenzie County
Siting Application

MOTION

October 7, 2020
Since no trees or shrubs were removed during consfruction, | move the
Commission issue a siting application fee final refund in the amount of $14,704.00 in NST
Express, LLC, 12-inch Crude Oil Pipeline-McKenzie County, Siting Application, Case No.

PU-15-232.
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NST Express, LLC

Siting Application

October 7, 2020

12-inch Crude Oil Pipeline - McKenzie County

DOkOfO I Public Service Commission

Be Legendary.”

Siting Application Fee Final Refund

Case No. PU-15-232

Siting Applicaton Fee Final Refund

Fee Collected| Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:
In State - Air Transportation $2,499.33 $97,500.67
In State - Other Comm. Transportation $82.50 $97,418.17
Meals Taxable $10.50 $97,407.67
Booth & Room Rental $418.91 $96,988.76
Advertising Services $263.90 $96,724.86
Legal $5,944.95 $90,779.91
Legal - Administrative Hearing $1,336.50 $89,443.41
Professionals Not Classified $2,447.00 $86,996.41
Engineering Consultants $21,300.00 $65,696.41
Siting Process Exp Refund $50,992.41 $14,704.00}

4,704.00




